
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT # 3979 TITLE: Annual License for Software 

Modules 
COST: $54,000.00 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☒ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
June 1, 2017 -May 31, 2018 
 

M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
 

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval to renew an annual license for software modules with Geographic Solutions in the amount of $54,000.00.  
The license was awarded by Council on Febrary 18, 2016 in the amount of $48,000.00. Contract Modification No. 1 to increase the 
amount by $6,000.00 was approved by Council on July 7, 2016, which increased the annual fee to $54,000.00 
 
This is a sole source procurement as the annual license agreement is only available from Geographic Solutions as it is the original 
provider of the software.  
 
S.S. Geographic Solutions (Palm Harbor, FL)

(D)  
                                 $54,000.00 

 
A pre-proposal conference was not conducted as this was a sole source purchase. (D) Indicates a non-local non-minority owned 
business.  Recommend approval. 
 
Local Available:  No 
MWBE Available:  No 
Total Sent:  1 
MWBE Sent:  0 
Total Received:  1 
MWBE Received:  0 

 


